BRANDON UNIVERSITY S. J. McKee Archives



CPR 18th Street crossing & signal tower

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions9943

| Part Of: | RG 11 Lawrence Stuckey fonds |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| Creator: | L.A. Stuckey |
| Description Level: | ltem |
| Series Number: | 3.1 |
| Item Number: | 1-2002.3.1P20(1) |
| Accession Number: | 1-2002 |
| GMD: | graphic |
| Date Range: | 1962 |
| Physical Description: | 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" |
| Material Details: | Negative |
| History / | |
| Biographical: | |

The Towerman controlled the crossing gates, [as well as] switches and signals for all routes into and out of the station and freight yards. [Mr. Stuckey's] grandfather, Samuel Gilmour, operated the previous tower for many years (which only operated the crossing gates), and continued to operate the new tower for several years after it was built (ca. 1929). This tower was made obsolete with the installation of Centralized Traffic Control in 1965.

Custodial History:

For custodial history see the collection level description of the Lawrence Stuckey collection.

Scope and Content:

Canadian Pacific Railway's18th Street crossing & signal tower.

| Notes: | Photo taken just before construction started on overpass |
|--------------------|--|
| | For a better picture of this tower see photo No. 53 (engine 2911) in CPR steam trains file |
| Name Access: | CPR crossing & signal towers |
| Subject Access: | crossing towers |
| | signal towers |
| | railroads |
| | railways |
| | Canadian Pacific Railway in Brandon |
| Repro Restriction: | The McKee Archives is the copyright holder for the Stuckey materials. |
| Location Copy: | 1-2002.3.9.163 |
| Storage Location: | Lawrence Stuckey collection |
| A | |

Arrangement:

[Mr. Stuckey numbered two envelopes P20. We have kept the same number but designated the first envelope P20(1) and the contents of the second envelope P20(2) and P20(3).]

Images

